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 by 
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Purpose Act #
0002 House of Representatives Session Expenses Supplemental HB 1001 136

0002 House of Representatives Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1095 106

0005 Senate Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 1 71

0009 Legislative Audit, Division of Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1038 55

0011 Legislative Research, Bureau of Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 10 9

0018 Courts of Appeals Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1006 35

0023 Administrative Office of the Courts Personal Services, Operating Expenses & Court Personnel SB 23 206

0023 Administrative Office of the Courts Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 24 172

0028 Prosecutor Coordinator, Office of the Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 19 12

0032 Supreme Court Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 31 20

0034 Governor, Office of the Personal Services & Operating Expenses & Emergency Proclamations SB 2 2

0035 Medicaid Inspector General Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 13 166

0051 Lieutenant Governor, Office of the Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 3 3

0053 Attorney General, Office of the Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1032 54

0059 Auditor, Office of the Continuing Education Program SB 25 15

0059 Auditor, Office of the Personal Services & Operating Expenses and Unclaimed Property Program SB 11 10

0059 Auditor, Office of the Personal Services & Operating Expenses - Deputy Prosecuting Attorneys SB 26 173

0059 Auditor, Office of the Extra Help - Deputy Prosecuting Attorneys - FY22 (Sen. Tucker, Reps Gazaway & McCollough) SB 107 219

0059 Auditor, Office of the Extra Help - Deputy Prosecuting Attorneys - FY23 (Sen. Tucker, Reps Gazaway & McCollough) SB 108 220

0061 Land Department Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1025 51

0063 Secretary of State, Office of the Reappropriation HB 1085 96

0063 Secretary of State, Office of the Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1043 138

0069 Treasurer, Office of the State Animal Rescue Shelters HB 1042 59

0069 Treasurer, Office of the State City - County Tourist Facilities HB 1041 58

0069 Treasurer, Office of the State Amendment 74 Distribution HB 1027 116

0069 Treasurer, Office of the State Assistance to Local Law Enforcement and Emergency Medical Expenses HB 1029 52

0069 Treasurer, Office of the State General Obligation Bonds HB 1030 53

0069 Treasurer, Office of the State City - County Turnback HB 1037 118

0069 Treasurer, Office of the State Refund of Local Sales and Use Taxes Supplemental HB 1102 121

0069 Treasurer, Office of the State Refund of Local Sales and Use Taxes HB 1033 117

0069 Treasurer, Office of the State Personal Services, Operating Expenses, Data Processing System/Services HB 1073 69

0080 Game & Fish Commission Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 12 205

0090 Transportation Department Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1036 89

0100 Institutions of Higher Education Reappropriation - 4-Year Colleges SB 69 73

0100 Institutions of Higher Education Reappropriation - 2-Year Colleges HB 1084 95

0100 Inst.- Henderson State University Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1046 61

0100 Inst.- Henderson State University Supplemental HB 1108 127

0105 Inst.- Southern Arkansas University Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1017 44

0105 Inst.- Southern Arkansas University Supplemental HB 1111 130

0115 Inst.- SAU-Tech Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 32 21

0115 Inst.- SAU-Tech Supplemental SB 92 156

0120 Inst.- Arkansas State University-Beebe Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 15 167

0125 Inst.- Arkansas State University Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 62 185

0125 Inst.- Arkansas State University-Biosciences Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1062 142

0125 Inst.- Arkansas State University Supplemental SB 100 164

0128 Inst.- Arkansas State University-Mountain Home Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1063 143

0129 Inst.- Arkansas State University-Newport Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 35 175

0130 Inst.- Arkansas Tech University Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1055 204

0130 Inst.- Arkansas Tech University Supplemental HB 1107 120

0135 Inst.- University of Arkansas Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 59 182

0135 Inst.- University of Arkansas Personal Services & Operating Expenses - System & Various Divisions SB 60 183

0135 Inst.- University of Arkansas Supplemental - System & Various Divisions SB 98 162

0135 Inst.- University of Arkansas Supplemental SB 94 158

0135 Inst.- University of Arkansas -Division of Agriculture Personal Services & Operating Expenses - Biosciences Institute HB 1061 141

0135 Inst.- University of Arkansas -Division of Agriculture Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 61 184

0135 Inst.- University of Arkansas -Division of Agriculture Supplemental SB 99 163

0145 Inst.- Univ. of Ark.-Little Rock Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1045 139

0145 Inst.- Univ. of Ark.-Little Rock Supplemental HB 1116 135

0150 Inst.- Univ. of Ark. for Medical Sciences Supplemental - Rural Medical Loans SB 95 159

0150 Inst.- Univ. of Ark. for Medical Sciences Personal Services & Operating Expenses - Reynolds Center on Aging, Biosciences Inst. HB 1054 140

0150 Inst.- Univ. of Ark. for Medical Sciences Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 18 170

0155 Inst.- University of Arkansas - Monticello Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 17 169

0155 Inst.- University of Arkansas - Monticello Supplemental SB 96 160

0160 Inst.- Univ. of Ark.-Pine Bluff Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 16 168
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Purpose Act #

 2023 Appropriation Acts
Numerical by Business Area

Business Area / Agency Bill #
0165 Inst.- University of Central Arkansas Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 39 23

0165 Inst.- University of Central Arkansas Supplemental SB 97 161

0167 Inst.- Univ. of Ark. Comty. Coll. at Hope-Texarkana Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1066 145

0167 Inst.- Univ. of Ark. Comty. Coll. at Hope-Texarkana Supplemental HB 1112 131

0168 Inst.- Univ. of Ark. Community College-Batesville Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 46 178

0170 Inst.- East Arkansas Community College Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1052 66

0170 Inst.- East Arkansas Community College Supplemental HB 1106 125

0175 Inst.- National Park Community College Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1021 47

0177 Inst.- Arkansas State University-Mid-South Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1065 144

0177 Inst.- Arkansas State University-Mid-South Supplemental HB 1103 122

0180 Inst.- Arkansas Northeastern College Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1048 63

0185 Inst.- North Arkansas College Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1023 49

0190 Inst.- Phillips Community College of the U of A Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1072 148

0190 Inst.- Phillips Community College of the U of A Supplemental HB 1110 129

0192 Inst.- Rich Mountain Community College Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1071 147

0192 Inst.- Rich Mountain Community College Supplemental HB 1113 132

0193 Inst.- South Arkansas Community College Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 30 19

0195 Inst.- Univ. of Ark.-Fort Smith Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1076 150

0195 Inst.- Univ. of Ark.-Fort Smith Supplemental HB 1114 133

0198 Inst.- Northwest Arkansas Community College Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1015 42

0198 Inst.- Northwest Arkansas Community College Supplemental HB 1109 128

0200 DLL - Abstracters' Board Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1008 37

0203 DLL - Accountancy Board Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1008 37

0204 DOH - Alcoholism of Drug Abuse Counselors Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 68 30

0205 DLL - Appraiser Licensing & Certification Board Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1008 37

0206 DLL - Architects, Landscape Architects & Interior Designers Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1008 37

0208 DOH - Athletic Training Board Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 68 30

0209 DLL - Athletic Commission Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1008 37

0210 DLL - Auctioneers Licensing Board Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1008 37

0211 DLL - Bail Bondsman Licensing Board Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1008 37

0212 DLL - Barber Examiners Board Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1008 37

0221 DLL - Collection Agencies Board Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1008 37

0224 DLL - Contractors Licensing Board Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1008 37

0228 DOH - Counseling Board Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 68 30

0232 Election Commissioners, State Board of Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1005 34

0236 DLL - Engineers and Surveyors Board Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1008 37

0238 Ethics Commission Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 4 4

0239 DOA - Foresters Board Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 38 176

0240 DLL - Registration for Professional Geologists Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1008 37

0241 Judicial Discipline & Disability Commission Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 14 11

0246 DOH - Physical Therapy Board Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 68 30

0248 DLL - Real Estate Commission Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1008 37

0254 DOH - Social Work Licensing Board Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 68 30

0255 DLL - Home Inspector Registration Board Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1008 37

0257 DOA - Soil Classifiers Board Operating Expenses SB 38 176

0258 DLL - Towing and Recovery Board Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1008 37

0263 DLL - Fire Protection Licensing Board Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1008 37

0265 DOH - Chiropractic Examiners Board Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 68 30

0268 DOH - Dental Examiners, State Board of Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 68 30

0270 DOH - Dietetics Licensing Board Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 68 30

0271 DOH - Hearing Instrument Dispensers Board Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 68 30

0274 DOH - Medical Board Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 68 30

0277 DOH - Nursing Board Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 68 30

0279 DOH - Dispensing Opticians Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 68 30

0280 DOH - Optometry Board Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 68 30

0283 DOH - Pharmacy Board Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 68 30

0286 DOH - Podiatric Medicine Board Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 68 30

0289 DOH - Psychology Board Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 68 30

0290 DOH - Acupuncture & Related Techniques Board Operating Expenses SB 68 30

0292 DOH - Speech-Language Pathology Examiners Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 68 30

0295 DOH - Spinal Cord Commission Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 68 30

0298 DOA - Veterinary Medical Examining Board Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 38 176

0302 Beef Council Operating,  Research and Development Expenses SB 22 14

0304 Corn & Grain Sorghum Promotion Board Operating, Research and Development Expenses HB 1039 56



Purpose Act #

 2023 Appropriation Acts
Numerical by Business Area

Business Area / Agency Bill #
0305 DLL - Manufactured Home Commission Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1008 37

0311 Disability Determination for Social Security Adm. Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1007 36

0314 Governor's Mansion Commission Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1024 50

0315 DPHT - Capitol Zoning District Commission Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 43 177

0317 Catfish Promotion Board Operating Expenses, Research, Promotion, and Consumer Activities SB 21 13

0318 ADE - Martin Luther King, Jr. Commission Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1035 88

0319 DOH - Minority Health Commission Minority Health Initiative SB 55 27

0319 DOH - Minority Health Commission Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 56 28

0320 DLL - Motor Vehicle Commission Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1008 37

0323 DOC - Parole Board Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 6 6

0324 Public Defender Commission Reappropriation SB 74 78

0324 Public Defender Commission Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 27 16

0324 Public Defender Commission Extra Help - FY23 (Sen. Tucker, Reps Gazaway & McCollough) SB 109 221

0324 Public Defender Commission Extra Help - FY22 (Sen. Tucker, Reps Gazaway & McCollough) SB 110 222

0326 Rice Research and Promotion Board Operating, Research and Development Expenses HB 1011 39

0328 DOC - Sentencing Commission Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 5 5

0329 Soybean Promotion Board Operating, Research and Development Expenses HB 1012 40

0334 DOH - Tobacco Settlement Commission Personal Services, Operating Expenses and Grants SB 65 29

0341 COM - Waterways Commission Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1040 57

0344 Wheat Promotion Board Operating, Research and Development Expenses HB 1009 38

0360 Claims Commission Personal Services & Operating Expenses and Payment of Claims HB 1003 32

0360 Claims Commission Approved Claims - Supplemental SB 66 186

0365 DVA - Disabled Veterans' Service Office Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 28 17

0370 Public Employees Retirement System Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1050 90

0375 Teacher Retirement System Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 36 72

0380 DVA - Veterans' Child Welfare Service Office Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 28 17

0385 DVA - Veterans' Affairs Reappropriation HB 1081 92

0385 DVA - Veterans' Affairs Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 28 17

0385 DVA - Veterans' Affairs NW Arkansas Veterans Home (Sen. English) SB 104 188

0390 DLL - Workers' Compensation Commission Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 9 8

0395 COM - Development Finance Authority Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1016 43
0400 DOA - Agriculture Reappropriation SB 83 87

0400 DOA - Agriculture Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 38 176

0402 COM - Aeronautics Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 29 18

0405 COM - Bank Department Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1053 67

0410 COM - Securities Department Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1049 64

0420 DEE - Geological Survey Reappropriation SB 76 80

0420 DEE - Geological Survey Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 37 22

0425 Insurance Department Reappropriation SB 73 77

0425 COM - Insurance Department Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 52 26

0430 DEE - Liquefied Petroleum Gas Board Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 40 208

0440 DEE - Oil and Gas Commission Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1047 62

0450 Public Service Commission Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1014 41

0455 DOA - Natural Resources Commission Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1022 48

0455 DOA - Natural Resources Commission Reappropriation HB 1094 105

0470 DTSS - Information Systems Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1020 46

0470 DTSS - Information Systems Reappropriation SB 81 85

0472 DTSS - Geographic Information Office Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 42 24

0472 DTSS - Geographic Information Office Reappropriation SB 80 84

0480 DOC - Correction Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1034 203

0480 DOC - Correction Reappropriation HB 1093 104

0485 DOC - Community Correction Reappropriation HB 1092 103

0485 DOC - Community Correction Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1010 190

0490 DFA - Assessment Coordination Department Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 41 152

0500 ADE - Academic Facilities & Transportation Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 20 171

0500 ADE - Elementary & Secondary Education Reappropriation SB 71 75

0500 ADE - Elementary & Secondary Education Supplemental HB 1107 126

0500 ADE - Elementary & Secondary Education Personal Services & Operating Expenses  - General Education Division SB 63 216

0500 ADE - Public School Fund Grants and Aid to Local School Districts - Public School Fund SB 64 217

0500 ADE - Public School Fund Supplemental SB 90 154

0510 ADE - School for the Blind Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1080 202

0510 ADE - School for the Blind Reappropriation HB 1091 102

0513 ADE - School for the Deaf Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1080 202

0513 ADE - School for the Deaf Reappropriation HB 1091 102



Purpose Act #

 2023 Appropriation Acts
Numerical by Business Area

Business Area / Agency Bill #
0516 Educational Television Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1031 137

0516 Educational Television Reappropriation HB 1090 101

0519 ADE - Arkansas State Library Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1068 119

0520 COM-Rehabilitation Services Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1057 68

0552 Inst.- Northwest Technical Institute Reappropriation SB 70 74

0552 Inst.- Northwest Technical Institute Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 58 215

0590 Career Education, Department of Personal Services & Operating Expenses and Public School Fund HB 1067 198

0590 Career Education, Department of Supplemental SB 91 155

0610 DFA - Management Services Reappropriation SB 78 82

0610 DFA - Management Services Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1058 194

0611 DFA - Regulatory Division - ABC Administration Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1028 192

0615 DTSS - Building Authority Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 44 25

0615 DTSS - Building Authority Reappropriation SB 79 83

0620 DFA - Disbursing Officer Reappropriation SB 77 81

0620 DFA - Disbursing Officer Supplemental HB 1105 124

0620 DFA - Disbursing Officer Miscellaneous Grants and Expenses HB 1070 199

0620 DFA - Disbursing Officer Pregnancy Resource Center (Sen. Hickey) SB 102 187

0620 DFA - Disbursing Officer Law Enforcement Stipend Grants (Sen. Hickey, Rep. Shepherd) SB 103 224

0630 DFA - Revenue Services Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1058 194

0631 DFA - Regulatory Division - Racing Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1028 192

0634 DFA - Child Support Enforcement Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1019 45

0645 DOH - Health Department Personal Services & Operating Expenses  - Tobacco Prevention & Cessation Programs HB 1077 91

0645 DOH - Health Department Reappropriation SB 72 76

0645 DOH - Health Department Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1079 201

0645 DOH - Health Department Personal Services & Operating Expenses - Full Independent Practice Credentialing Committee SB 68 30

0665 DOH - Health Services Permit Agency Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1078 70

0675 Inst.- Black River Technical College Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1044 60

0675 Inst.- Black River Technical College Supplemental HB 1104 123

0677 Inst.- Cossatot Community College Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1069 146

0685 Inst.- ASU - Three Rivers Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 48 180

0687 Inst.- Ozarka College Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1004 33

0689 Inst.- Univ. of Ark. City. College-Morrilton Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 47 179

0689 Inst.- Univ. of Ark. City. College-Morrilton Supplemental SB 93 157

0691 Inst.- Southeast Arkansas College Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 8 7

0693 Inst.- Univ. of Ark.-Pulaski Technical College Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1075 149

0693 Inst.- Univ. of Ark.-Pulaski Technical College Supplemental HB 1115 134

0700 ADE - Higher Education, Department of Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 58 215

0700 ADE - Higher Education, Department of Reappropriation SB 70 74

0710 DHS - County Operations Reappropriation SB 75 79

0710 DHS - Developmental Disabilities Services Reappropriation HB 1082 93

0710 DHS - Aging, Adult & Behavioral Health Services Reappropriation HB 1083 94

0710 DHS - Children & Family Services Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 51 211

0710 DHS - Secretary's Office Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1056 193

0710 DHS - Aging, Adult & Behavioral Health Services Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 34 207

0710 DHS - Youth Services Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 57 214

0710 DHS - Child Care & Early Childhood Education Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 53 212

0710 DHS - Developmental Disabilities Services Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 50 210

0710 DHS - Provider Services/Quality Assurance Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1074 200

0710 DHS - County Operations Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1064 197

0710 DHS - Medical Services Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 54 213

0710 DHS - County Operations Medicaid Tobacco Settlement HB 1059 195

0710 DHS - Medical Services Medicaid Tobacco Settlement HB 1059 195

0710 DHS - Provider Services/Quality Assurance Medicaid Tobacco Settlement HB 1059 195

0710 DHS - Medical Services Supplemental SB 89 153

0790 COM - Economic Development Commission Reappropriation SB 84 115

0790 COM - Economic Development Commission Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 67 218

0800 DLL - Labor Department Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 7 165

0810 COM - Workforce Services, Department of Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 49 181

0865 DPHT - Heritage Reappropriation HB 1086 97

0865 DPHT - Heritage Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1060 196

0870 DPHT - Arts Council Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1060 196

0887 DPHT - NCRC Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1060 196

0900 DPHT - Parks Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 33 174

0900 DPHT - Parks Reappropriation HB 1087 98



Purpose Act #

 2023 Appropriation Acts
Numerical by Business Area

Business Area / Agency Bill #
0914 DTSS - Statewide Shared Services Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 45 209

0930 DEE - Environmental Quality Reappropriation HB 1088 99

0930 DEE - Environmental Quality Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1018 191

0950 DPS - Law Enforcement Standards & Training Cmsn. Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1026 223

0955 DPS - Crime Laboratory Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1026 223

0960 DPS - State Police, Department of Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1026 223

0975 Military Department Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1051 65

0975 Military Department National Guard Foundation Grants (Sen. Hill) SB 105 189

0990 DPS - Crime Information Center Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1026 223

0995 DPS - Emergency Management Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1002 31

9901 Agriculture, Department of Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 38 176

9902 Commerce - Shared Services Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 67 218

9902 Commerce - Skills Dev, Const Industry, Wine Producers, AR Wine Center Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 67 218

9903 Corrections, Department of Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1034 203

9904 Education - Shared Services Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 63 216

9905 Energy & Environment - Shared Services Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1018 191

9906 DFA - Shared Services Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1058 194

9906 DFA - Regulatory Division - Enforcement Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1028 192

9907 DOH - Health - Shared Services Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1079 201

9908 DHS - Secretary's Office Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1056 193

9909 Inspector General, Department of Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 13 166

9910 Labor & Licensing, Department of Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 7 165

9912 Parks, Heritage & Tourism - Shared Services Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1060 196

9913 Public Safety, Department of Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1026 223

9914 Transformation & Shared Services, Department of Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 45 209

9914 DTSS - Employee Benefits Stipend and Mileage Payments (Rep. Wardlaw & Sen. Hickey) HB 1096 151

9915 Veterans' Affairs, Department of Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 28 17

General Appropriation Act General Appropriations HB 1013 1
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Purpose Act #
0002 House of Representatives Session Expenses Supplemental HB 1001 136

0002 House of Representatives Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1095 106

0005 Senate Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 1 71

0009 Legislative Audit, Division of Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1038 55

0011 Legislative Research, Bureau of Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 10 9

 2023 Appropriation Acts
Legislative Offices

Business Area / Agency Bill #
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 Judicial 
 Offices 



Purpose Act #
0018 Courts of Appeals Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1006 35

0023 Administrative Office of the Courts Personal Services, Operating Expenses & Court Personnel SB 23 206

0023 Administrative Office of the Courts Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 24 172

0028 Prosecutor Coordinator, Office of the Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 19 12

0032 Supreme Court Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 31 20

0053 Attorney General, Office of the Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1032 54

0241 Judicial Discipline & Disability Commission Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 14 11

 2023 Appropriation Acts
Judicial Offices

Business Area / Agency Bill #
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ACTS 

Other 
Constitutional

Offices



Purpose Act #
0034 Governor, Office of the Personal Services & Operating Expenses & Emergency Proclamations SB 2 2

0051 Lieutenant Governor, Office of the Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 3 3

0059 Auditor, Office of the Continuing Education Program SB 25 15

0059 Auditor, Office of the Personal Services & Operating Expenses and Unclaimed Property Program SB 11 10

0059 Auditor, Office of the Personal Services & Operating Expenses - Deputy Prosecuting Attorneys SB 26 173

0059 Auditor, Office of the Extra Help - Deputy Prosecuting Attorneys - FY22 (Sen. Tucker, Reps Gazaway & McCollough) SB 107 219

0059 Auditor, Office of the Extra Help - Deputy Prosecuting Attorneys - FY23 (Sen. Tucker, Reps Gazaway & McCollough) SB 108 220

0061 Land Department Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1025 51

0063 Secretary of State, Office of the Reappropriation HB 1085 96

0063 Secretary of State, Office of the Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1043 138

0069 Treasurer, Office of the State Animal Rescue Shelters HB 1042 59

0069 Treasurer, Office of the State City - County Tourist Facilities HB 1041 58

0069 Treasurer, Office of the State Amendment 74 Distribution HB 1027 116

0069 Treasurer, Office of the State Assistance to Local Law Enforcement and Emergency Medical Expenses HB 1029 52

0069 Treasurer, Office of the State General Obligation Bonds HB 1030 53

0069 Treasurer, Office of the State City - County Turnback HB 1037 118

0069 Treasurer, Office of the State Refund of Local Sales and Use Taxes Supplemental HB 1102 121

0069 Treasurer, Office of the State Refund of Local Sales and Use Taxes HB 1033 117

0069 Treasurer, Office of the State Personal Services, Operating Expenses, Data Processing System/Services HB 1073 69

0314 Governor's Mansion Commission Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1024 50

 2023 Appropriation Acts
Other Constitutional Offices

Business Area / Agency Bill #
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Purpose Act #
0028 Prosecutor Coordinator, Office of the Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 19 12

0080 Game & Fish Commission Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 12 205

0090 Transportation Department Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1036 89

0232 Election Commissioners, State Board of Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1005 34

0238 Ethics Commission Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 4 4

0302 Beef Council Operating,  Research and Development Expenses SB 22 14

0304 Corn & Grain Sorghum Promotion Board Operating, Research and Development Expenses HB 1039 56

0311 Disability Determination for Social Security Adm. Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1007 36

0317 Catfish Promotion Board Operating Expenses, Research, Promotion, and Consumer Activities SB 21 13

0324 Public Defender Commission Reappropriation SB 74 78

0324 Public Defender Commission Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 27 16

0324 Public Defender Commission Extra Help - FY23 (Sen. Tucker, Reps Gazaway & McCollough) SB 109 221

0324 Public Defender Commission Extra Help - FY22 (Sen. Tucker, Reps Gazaway & McCollough) SB 110 222

0326 Rice Research and Promotion Board Operating, Research and Development Expenses HB 1011 39

0329 Soybean Promotion Board Operating, Research and Development Expenses HB 1012 40

0344 Wheat Promotion Board Operating, Research and Development Expenses HB 1009 38

0360 Claims Commission Personal Services & Operating Expenses and Payment of Claims HB 1003 32

0360 Claims Commission Approved Claims - Supplemental SB 66 186

0370 Public Employees Retirement System Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1050 90

0450 Public Service Commission Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1014 41

0516 Educational Television Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1031 137

0516 Educational Television Reappropriation HB 1090 101

 2023 Appropriation Acts
Constitutionalloy Separate & Independent Non-Cabinet Level Departments

Business Area / Agency Bill #
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Institutions of 
Higher 

Education



Purpose Act #
0100 Institutions of Higher Education Reappropriation - 4-Year Colleges SB 69 73

0100 Institutions of Higher Education Reappropriation - 2-Year Colleges HB 1084 95

0100 Inst.- Henderson State University Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1046 61

0100 Inst.- Henderson State University Supplemental HB 1108 127

0105 Inst.- Southern Arkansas University Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1017 44

0105 Inst.- Southern Arkansas University Supplemental HB 1111 130

0115 Inst.- SAU-Tech Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 32 21

0115 Inst.- SAU-Tech Supplemental SB 92 156

0120 Inst.- Arkansas State University-Beebe Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 15 167

0125 Inst.- Arkansas State University Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 62 185

0125 Inst.- Arkansas State University-Biosciences Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1062 142

0125 Inst.- Arkansas State University Supplemental SB 100 164

0128 Inst.- Arkansas State University-Mountain Home Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1063 143

0129 Inst.- Arkansas State University-Newport Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 35 175

0130 Inst.- Arkansas Tech University Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1055 204

0130 Inst.- Arkansas Tech University Supplemental HB 1107 120

0135 Inst.- University of Arkansas Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 59 182

0135 Inst.- University of Arkansas Personal Services & Operating Expenses - System & Various Divisions SB 60 183

0135 Inst.- University of Arkansas Supplemental - System & Various Divisions SB 98 162

0135 Inst.- University of Arkansas Supplemental SB 94 158

0135 Inst.- University of Arkansas -Division of Agriculture Personal Services & Operating Expenses - Biosciences Institute HB 1061 141

0135 Inst.- University of Arkansas -Division of Agriculture Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 61 184

0135 Inst.- University of Arkansas -Division of Agriculture Supplemental SB 99 163

0145 Inst.- Univ. of Ark.-Little Rock Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1045 139

0145 Inst.- Univ. of Ark.-Little Rock Supplemental HB 1116 135

0150 Inst.- Univ. of Ark. for Medical Sciences Supplemental - Rural Medical Loans SB 95 159

0150 Inst.- Univ. of Ark. for Medical Sciences Personal Services & Operating Expenses - Reynolds Center on Aging, Biosciences Inst. HB 1054 140

0150 Inst.- Univ. of Ark. for Medical Sciences Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 18 170

0155 Inst.- University of Arkansas - Monticello Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 17 169

0155 Inst.- University of Arkansas - Monticello Supplemental SB 96 160

0160 Inst.- Univ. of Ark.-Pine Bluff Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 16 168

0165 Inst.- University of Central Arkansas Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 39 23

0165 Inst.- University of Central Arkansas Supplemental SB 97 161

0167 Inst.- Univ. of Ark. Comty. Coll. at Hope-Texarkana Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1066 145

0167 Inst.- Univ. of Ark. Comty. Coll. at Hope-Texarkana Supplemental HB 1112 131

0168 Inst.- Univ. of Ark. Community College-Batesville Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 46 178

0170 Inst.- East Arkansas Community College Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1052 66

0170 Inst.- East Arkansas Community College Supplemental HB 1106 125

0175 Inst.- National Park Community College Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1021 47

0177 Inst.- Arkansas State University-Mid-South Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1065 144

0177 Inst.- Arkansas State University-Mid-South Supplemental HB 1103 122

0180 Inst.- Arkansas Northeastern College Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1048 63

0185 Inst.- North Arkansas College Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1023 49

0190 Inst.- Phillips Community College of the U of A Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1072 148

0190 Inst.- Phillips Community College of the U of A Supplemental HB 1110 129

0192 Inst.- Rich Mountain Community College Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1071 147

0192 Inst.- Rich Mountain Community College Supplemental HB 1113 132

0193 Inst.- South Arkansas Community College Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 30 19

0195 Inst.- Univ. of Ark.-Fort Smith Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1076 150

0195 Inst.- Univ. of Ark.-Fort Smith Supplemental HB 1114 133

0198 Inst.- Northwest Arkansas Community College Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1015 42

0198 Inst.- Northwest Arkansas Community College Supplemental HB 1109 128

0552 Inst.- Northwest Technical Institute Reappropriation SB 70 74

0552 Inst.- Northwest Technical Institute Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 58 215

0675 Inst.- Black River Technical College Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1044 60

0675 Inst.- Black River Technical College Supplemental HB 1104 123

0677 Inst.- Cossatot Community College Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1069 146

0685 Inst.- ASU - Three Rivers Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 48 180

0687 Inst.- Ozarka College Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1004 33

0689 Inst.- Univ. of Ark. City. College-Morrilton Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 47 179

0689 Inst.- Univ. of Ark. City. College-Morrilton Supplemental SB 93 157

0691 Inst.- Southeast Arkansas College Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 8 7

0693 Inst.- Univ. of Ark.-Pulaski Technical College Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1075 149

0693 Inst.- Univ. of Ark.-Pulaski Technical College Supplemental HB 1115 134
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0239 DOA - Foresters Board Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 38 176

0257 DOA - Soil Classifiers Board Operating Expenses SB 38 176

0298 DOA - Veterinary Medical Examining Board Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 38 176
0400 DOA - Agriculture Reappropriation SB 83 87

0400 DOA - Agriculture Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 38 176

0455 DOA - Natural Resources Commission Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1022 48

0455 DOA - Natural Resources Commission Reappropriation HB 1094 105

9901 Agriculture, Department of Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 38 176

0341 COM - Waterways Commission Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1040 57

0395 COM - Development Finance Authority Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1016 43

0402 COM - Aeronautics Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 29 18

0405 COM - Bank Department Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1053 67

0410 COM - Securities Department Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1049 64

0425 COM - Insurance Department Reappropriation SB 73 77

0425 COM - Insurance Department Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 52 26

0520 COM-Rehabilitation Services Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1057 68

0790 COM - Economic Development Commission Reappropriation SB 84 115

0790 COM - Economic Development Commission Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 67 218

0810 COM - Workforce Services, Department of Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 49 181

9902 Commerce - Shared Services Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 67 218

9902 Commerce - Skills Dev, Const Industry, Wine Producers, AR Wine Center Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 67 218

0323 DOC - Parole Board Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 6 6

0328 DOC - Sentencing Commission Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 5 5

0480 DOC - Correction Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1034 203

0480 DOC - Correction Reappropriation HB 1093 104

0485 DOC - Community Correction Reappropriation HB 1092 103

0485 DOC - Community Correction Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1010 190

9903 Corrections, Department of Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1034 203

0318 ADE - Martin Luther King, Jr. Commission Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1035 88

0500 ADE - Academic Facilities & Transportation Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 20 171

0500 ADE - Elementary & Secondary Education Reappropriation SB 71 75

0500 ADE - Elementary & Secondary Education Supplemental HB 1107 126

0500 ADE - Elementary & Secondary Education Personal Services & Operating Expenses  - General Education Division SB 63 216

0500 ADE - Public School Fund Grants and Aid to Local School Districts - Public School Fund SB 64 217

0500 ADE - Public School Fund Supplemental SB 90 154

0510 ADE - School for the Blind Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1080 202

0510 ADE - School for the Blind Reappropriation HB 1091 102

0513 ADE - School for the Deaf Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1080 202

0513 ADE - School for the Deaf Reappropriation HB 1091 102

0519 ADE - Arkansas State Library Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1068 119

0590 ADE - Career Education, Department of Personal Services & Operating Expenses and Public School Fund HB 1067 198

0590 ADE - Career Education, Department of Supplemental SB 91 155

0700 ADE - Higher Education, Department of Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 58 215

0700 ADE - Higher Education, Department of Reappropriation SB 70 74

9904 Education - Shared Services Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 63 216

0420 DEE - Geological Survey Reappropriation SB 76 80

0420 DEE - Geological Survey Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 37 22

0430 DEE - Liquefied Petroleum Gas Board Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 40 208

0440 DEE - Oil and Gas Commission Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1047 62

0930 DEE - Environmental Quality Reappropriation HB 1088 99

0930 DEE - Environmental Quality Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1018 191

9905 Energy & Environment - Shared Services Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1018 191
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0490 DFA - Assessment Coordination Department Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 41 152

0610 DFA - Management Services Reappropriation SB 78 82

0610 DFA - Management Services Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1058 194

0611 DFA - Regulatory Division - ABC Administration Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1028 192

0620 DFA - Disbursing Officer Reappropriation SB 77 81

0620 DFA - Disbursing Officer Supplemental HB 1105 124

0620 DFA - Disbursing Officer Miscellaneous Grants and Expenses HB 1070 199

0620 DFA - Disbursing Officer Pregnancy Resource Center (Sen. Hickey) SB 102 187

0620 DFA - Disbursing Officer Law Enforcement Stipend Grants (Sen. Hickey, Rep. Shepherd) SB 103 224

0630 DFA - Revenue Services Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1058 194

0631 DFA - Regulatory Division - Racing Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1028 192

0634 DFA - Child Support Enforcement Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1019 45

9906 Finance & Administration - Shared Services Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1058 194

9906 DFA - Regulatory Division - Enforcement Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1028 192

0204 DOH - Alcoholism of Drug Abuse Counselors Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 68 30

0208 DOH - Athletic Training Board Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 68 30

0228 DOH - Counseling Board Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 68 30

0246 DOH - Physical Therapy Board Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 68 30

0254 DOH - Social Work Licensing Board Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 68 30

0265 DOH - Chiropractic Examiners Board Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 68 30

0268 DOH - Dental Examiners, State Board of Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 68 30

0270 DOH - Dietetics Licensing Board Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 68 30

0271 DOH - Hearing Instrument Dispensers Board Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 68 30

0274 DOH - Medical Board Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 68 30

0277 DOH - Nursing Board Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 68 30

0279 DOH - Dispensing Opticians Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 68 30

0280 DOH - Optometry Board Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 68 30

0283 DOH - Pharmacy Board Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 68 30

0286 DOH - Podiatric Medicine Board Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 68 30

0289 DOH - Psychology Board Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 68 30

0290 DOH - Acupuncture & Related Techniques Board Operating Expenses SB 68 30

0292 DOH - Speech-Language Pathology Examiners Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 68 30

0295 DOH - Spinal Cord Commission Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 68 30

0319 DOH - Minority Health Commission Minority Health Initiative SB 55 27

0319 DOH - Minority Health Commission Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 56 28

0334 DOH - Tobacco Settlement Commission Personal Services, Operating Expenses and Grants SB 65 29

0645 DOH - Health Department Personal Services & Operating Expenses  - Tobacco Prevention & Cessation Programs HB 1077 91

0645 DOH - Health Department Reappropriation SB 72 76

0645 DOH - Health Department Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1079 201

0645 DOH - Health Department Personal Services & Operating Expenses - Full Independent Practice Credentialing Committee SB 68 30

0665 DOH - Health Services Permit Agency Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1078 70

9907 Health - Shared Services Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1079 201

0710 DHS - County Operations Reappropriation SB 75 79

0710 DHS - Developmental Disabilities Services Reappropriation HB 1082 93

0710 DHS - Aging, Adult & Behavioral Health Services Reappropriation HB 1083 94

0710 DHS - Children & Family Services Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 51 211

0710 DHS - Secretary's Office Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1056 193

0710 DHS - Aging, Adult & Behavioral Health Services Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 34 207

0710 DHS - Youth Services Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 57 214

0710 DHS - Child Care & Early Childhood Education Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 53 212

0710 DHS - Developmental Disabilities Services Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 50 210

0710 DHS - Provider Services/Quality Assurance Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1074 200

0710 DHS - County Operations Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1064 197

0710 DHS - Medical Services Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 54 213

0710 DHS - County Operations Medicaid Tobacco Settlement HB 1059 195

0710 DHS - Medical Services Medicaid Tobacco Settlement HB 1059 195

0710 DHS - Provider Services/Quality Assurance Medicaid Tobacco Settlement HB 1059 195

0710 DHS - Medical Services Supplemental SB 89 153

9908 Human Services - Shared Services Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1056 193

Department of Finance & Administration

Department of Health

Department of Human Services
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0035 Medicaid Inspector General Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 13 166

9909 Inspector General, Department of Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 13 166

0200 DLL - Abstracters' Board Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1008 37

0203 DLL - Accountancy Board Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1008 37

0205 DLL - Appraiser Licensing & Certification Board Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1008 37

0206 DLL - Architects, Landscape Architects & Interior Designers Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1008 37

0209 DLL - Athletic Commission Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1008 37

0210 DLL - Auctioneers Licensing Board Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1008 37

0211 DLL - Bail Bondsman Licensing Board Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1008 37

0212 DLL - Barber Examiners Board Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1008 37

0221 DLL - Collection Agencies Board Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1008 37

0224 DLL - Contractors Licensing Board Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1008 37

0236 DLL - Engineers and Surveyors Board Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1008 37

0240 DLL - Registration for Professional Geologists Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1008 37

0248 DLL - Real Estate Commission Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1008 37

0255 DLL - Home Inspector Registration Board Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1008 37

0258 DLL - Towing and Recovery Board Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1008 37

0263 DLL - Fire Protection Licensing Board Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1008 37

0305 DLL - Manufactured Home Commission Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1008 37

0320 DLL - Motor Vehicle Commission Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1008 37

0390 DLL - Workers' Compensation Commission Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 9 8

0800 DLL - Labor Department Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 7 165

9910 Labor & Licensing, Department of Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 7 165

0975 Military Department Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1051 65

0975 Military Department National Guard Foundation Grants (Sen. Hill) SB 105 189

9911 Military, Department of Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1051 65

0315 DPHT - Capitol Zoning District Commission Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 43 177

0865 DPHT - Heritage Reappropriation HB 1086 97

0865 DPHT - Heritage Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1060 196

0870 DPHT - Arts Council Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1060 196

0887 DPHT - NCRC Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1060 196

0900 DPHT - Parks Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 33 174

0900 DPHT - Parks Reappropriation HB 1087 98

9912 Parks, Heritage & Tourism - Shared Services Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1060 196

0950 DPS - Law Enforcement Standards & Training Cmsn. Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1026 223

0955 DPS - Crime Laboratory Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1026 223

0960 DPS - State Police, Department of Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1026 223

0990 DPS - Crime Information Center Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1026 223

0995 DPS - Emergency Management Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1002 31

9913 Public Safety, Department of Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1026 223

0470 DTSS - Information Systems Personal Services & Operating Expenses HB 1020 46

0470 DTSS - Information Systems Reappropriation SB 81 85

0472 DTSS - Geographic Information Office Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 42 24

0472 DTSS - Geographic Information Office Reappropriation SB 80 84

0615 DTSS - Building Authority Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 44 25

0615 DTSS - Building Authority Reappropriation SB 79 83

9914 Transformation & Shared Services, Department of Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 45 209

9914 DTSS - Employee Benefits Stipend and Mileage Payments (Rep. Wardlaw & Sen. Hickey) HB 1096 151

Department of Parks, Heritage & Tourism

Department of Public Safety

Department of Transformation & Shared Services

Department of Inspector General

Department of Labor & Licensing

Department of Military
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0365 DVA - Disabled Veterans' Service Office Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 28 17

0380 DVA - Veterans' Child Welfare Service Office Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 28 17

0385 DVA - Veterans' Affairs Reappropriation HB 1081 92

0385 DVA - Veterans' Affairs Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 28 17

0385 DVA - Veterans' Affairs NW Arkansas Veterans Home (Sen. English) SB 104 188

9915 Veterans' Affairs, Department of Personal Services & Operating Expenses SB 28 17

Department of Veterans Affairs
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